
GENERAL CEMETERY COMPANY

Kensal Green Cemetery · West London Crematorium
Harrow Road · London · W10 4RA
Tel: 020 8969 0152 · email: enquiries@kensalgreencemetery.com

Fees List: April 2017 – March 2018

Cremation

	Monday to Friday	Saturday*	Sunday*
Adult - person aged 16 years or older	£650	£950	£1,250
Double slot (one and a half hours)	£950	£1,250	£1,550
Late Booking (4:30pm onwards) *	£800	<i>Not Available</i>	<i>Not Available</i>
Early Morning Service (9am or 9.45am only)	£410	<i>Not Available</i>	<i>Not Available</i>
Double slot at 9am & 9.45am (one and a half hours)	£600	<i>Not Available</i>	<i>Not Available</i>
Child - up to and including 4 years old	£96	£396	£396
Double slot (one and a half hours)	£140	£440	£440
Child - aged between 5 and 15 years old	£156	£456	£456
Double slot (one and a half hours)	£228	£528	£528
Use of Crematorium Chapel for Memorial Service only: 45 minutes	£400	£700	£900
one and a half hours	£800	£1,000	£1,200
Use of Crematorium Chapel for Memorial Service for a person being buried in Kensal Green Cemetery: 45 minutes	£350	£700	£900
one and a half hours	£750	£1,000	£1,200

* Subject to availability

Scattering of Ashes

Scattering of ashes means that a hole is dug and the ashes scattered in the hole, which is then filled in and the turf replaced (if scattered in a grass area).

	Monday to Friday
Scattering of ashes for a person cremated at West London Crematorium	Free
Scattering of ashes for a person cremated elsewhere	£95

Additionally, you can decide to purchase a plot either to bury ashes in a container permanently or purchase a plot for a set period of time in which to bury the ashes loose.

Burial

The Burial Fee (sometimes call 'interment fee) is the price for digging the grave.

Whether an existing grave or a new grave is being dug, the burial fee is the same, and applies for each burial. The burial fee does vary if the size of the coffin is larger than the standard size (6'6" x 26"). The burial fee also varies depending on the depth that needs to be dug.

	Monday to Friday	Saturday*	Sunday*
Standard size coffin up to 6' 6" x 26": Depth for 1 or 2 Depth for 3 Depth for 4 (subject to survey)	£1,225 £1,715 £1,900	Additional £1,000 charge	Additional £1,500 charge
Larger size coffin exceeding 6'6" x 26": Depth for 1 Depth for 2 Depth for 3 Depth for 4 (subject to survey)	£1,435 £1,520 £2,100 £2,185	Additional £1,000 charge	Additional £1,500 charge
Small Child's Coffin - up to and including 4 years old (Standard Child Size Grave 4' 0" x 2' 0")	£300	Additional £1,000 charge	Additional £1,500 charge
Ashes container or loose ashes in an ashes plot or grave	£175	Additional £1,000 charge	Additional £1,500
Ashes container or loose ashes in an open grave	£75	<i>Not Available</i>	<i>Not Available</i>
Use of Crematorium Chapel for Memorial Service only: 45 minutes one and a half hours	£400 £800	£700 £1,000	£900 £1,200
Use of Crematorium Chapel for Memorial Service for a person being buried in Kensal Green Cemetery: 45 minutes one and a half hours	£350 £750	£700 £1,000	£900 £1,200

Purchase of a New Grave / Ashes Plot

Kensal Green Cemetery has limited grave space left. For this reason, a decision has been taken to not sell graves 'in reserve'. Graves will only be sold at the point that a burial is due to take place.

Please note that the prices below are for the grave only, and do not include the burial fees.

	Price
New Grave (6' 6" x 2'6")	£11,000
New Grave (6' 6" x 2'6") Prime location or for Caskets	£15,000
Small Child's Grave -up to and including 4 years old Standard Size 4' 0" x 2' 0" Standard Location	£5,500
Small Child's Grave - up to and including 4 years old Standard Size 4' 0" x 2' 0" Prime Location	£7,500
Ashes Plot (for burial of ashes loose or in a container)	£3,750

If you are interested in purchasing a plot for a Mausoleum please contact the General Cemetery Company.

Removal and Replacement of Headstones

Monuments have to be removed to facilitate subsequent burials. We will remove the headstone / monument for the charges below. They will be placed in the Cemetery as near to the grave as possible that they have been removed from. There is no storage area within the cemetery that they can be removed to. Alternatively, you may choose to employ a mason to remove a stone and take it away until it can be replaced.

Stones can normally be replaced after one year but our groundsmen will check whether the ground has sufficiently settled in order for this to happen, before moving a headstone back. If there are flowers or other tributes on the grave these will usually be removed and placed to the side of the grave to allow the stone to be returned.

Removal and Replacement of Stones	Price
6' 6" x 2' 6"	£245
7' 0" x 3' 0"	£290
8' 0" x 3' 0"	£385
9' 0" x 4' 0"	£510

Permit Fees

Permit fees are paid by the Mason, so the price you pay to your mason to erect, repair or clean a stone/monument or add inscriptions is the total price.

The price list below is the price that the Mason pays to the Cemetery.

Memorial Permit Fee	Price
To erect a headstone only (not exceeding 5' in height)	£220
To erect a Memorial covering the complete grave space Not exceeding 3' in height - Child's grave 4' 0" x 2' 0"	£220
To erect a Memorial covering the complete grave space Not exceeding 3' in height - Ashes plot 2' 0" x 2' 0"	£220
To erect a memorial covering the complete grave space Not exceeding 5' in height – Standard size - 6' 0" by 2' 6" and above	£330
To replace an existing memorial with a new memorial of the same size	£220
Additional work to an existing memorial	£100